Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
W $50K- | o sask. | $50K- | 8100K- | $150K- —
BC | AB | sk | MB | ON [ QC | ATL |urban | Rural | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ F3554f F55+ | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | <850K [ <8100 | BN | <so5k | Z0 | <8100 | <8150 | <5200 Lib | NDP | BQ |Green| PPC | Other |7 B
K K
Samole size To18] 205 155] 126] 121 455] 405 151] 1389] 220 249] 543|627 775 320] 65| 384] 334] 00| 278] 340] 396] 488| 542 121] 275 88| 334] 126 7aa|__243] _102] 31| 64| 19| 167
Regional sample sizes are unweighted. All other sample sizes, including column totals, are weighted to census
data. Cells containing “*%” are statistically zero, though at least one response was received. Blank cells
indicate zero responses received. Sample sizes below 100 should be interpreted with caution.
QVL. Do you currently own an animal either as a pet or for another reason?
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
ol M 18- | M 35- S50 | $100K sask. | S50K | S100K-) S150K-| 700K Ccllleg Did not
BC | AB | sk | MB | ON [ oc | ATL |urban | Rural | Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ M55+ [F18-34|F 35-54| F55+ | 18-24 | 2534 | 35.44 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | <850K [ <$10( <§25K <8100 | <8150 | <8200 <=HS Univ+ | cPc | Lib | NDP | BQ |[Green| PPC | Other
34 | sa & + <850k | = = Trade vote

Doa 35%| 33%| 43%| 51%| 3a%| 36%| 28%| 429 33%| 49%| 36%| _ 35%| 38%| 39%| 30%| 37%| 41%| 31%| 40%| 38%| 29%| 37%| 39%| 39%| 30%| 39%| 22%| 26%| 3a%| 43%| 229%| 20%| 3a%| 42| 5% 28%| _43%| 33%| 36%| 15%| 29%| 4l 44%| 32%
cat 31%| 34%| 36%| 35%| 34%| 28%| 33%| 34%| 30%| 43%| 27%|  35%| 35%| 34%| 27%| 33%| 28%| 23%| 37| 40%| 30%| 35%| 35%| 33%| 35%| 31%| 23%| 30%| 34| 31%] 35%| 27%| 34%| 33%| 33% 24%] _30%| 30%| 39%| 35%| 28%] 30%| 9%| 29%
Fish 5% 79| 4| %] 3%| 5%| 4%| 2| 5%| 6%] 6% 3%| a%| 8| %] 5%| 11| a%| 26| %] 29| 20| a%| 0w %] aw| 20| 3%| 5| 79| 1| 4%| 5%| 6%| o 3%| 5%| 3% 5%| 7| 5%| 10%| 6% %)
"':fl:“’s‘:;(;*;:‘;’ses' 20| 29| as| s%| 29| 2| voe| as| %) 7| 1% 3| 3| 26| 29| 2| 19| 1%| ass| 3| 2| 39| 3| 26| 29| 2| 29| 19| 26| 3| 2| a%| 23| 3%| 3w 16| 3| 19| 1| 19| 2| 10% 2%
ird 2% 9| 26| %] 19| 2% 3| 2| 2%] 3%| 1% 3%| a%| 2| %] 3%| 6| 96| 3%| %] 29| %] a%| 2| 29| | 26| 29| T 2%| 5%| 1| 1%] 3%] 2% To6| 2| 29| 1% 19| 5% 19| 2%[ 4%
entile 2% 29| 26| 19| 19| 2% 2%] 29| 19| 3%] 1% 2% 2%] 3% %] 1%] 3% %] 2%] 1% 3%] a%| 3% To| 16| 29| 3% 29| 1w 2%] 3%] 2% Too| 16| 2%] 1| a%| a%| 5% 2%
uinea 2% 1] 19| 1% 3%| o] 10| 20| 2%] 2% 6] 2%] 3% 2% _a% 6] 2% 16| 2%] 3% 4% | 1% 3% o[ 16| a%] 2% | 2%] 1%] 1% 6% 1%
unny. 29| 19| 3% 19| 19| 2| 19| 16| 1%] 2%] 1% 29| a%| 2| %] 1| 20| 9| 5| 19| 1o 20| a%] 2% 1% 16| 1%] 2% 3% 16| 2%] _aw| 1% To| 3%| 19| 1o| 19| 2%[ 2% "%
Other. specifv 16| a%| 1% %] 1o 2%] 1% 6] 2%] 1% 19| 19| 26| 19| 29[ 19| 1%] '] 3%] 1% 19| 1%| 3% 29| | 6| 1%[ 2% 16| 1%] 3% 1% 2% %] 2% 2%] 2 1%
None of the above A1%| 39%| 36%| 27| 44%| A41%| 44%| 40%| 43%| 20%| 43%|  30%| 359 35%| 49%| 3696| 38%| 5196| 34%| 33%| 47| 34%| 35%| 37%| 33%| 37| 58%| 48| 41%| 35%| 48| 48%| 41| 32%| 3a% 50%| 36%| 42%| 35%| 54%| a46%| 36%| 44%| 8%
Net: Yes to any 50%| 61%| b64%| 73%| 56%| 50%| 56%| 60%| 57%| 71%| 57%|  61%| 65%| 65%| 510 64%| 62%| 49%| G66%| 679 53%| 66%| 65%] 63%| 670 63%| 4296] 5206 59%| 65%| 20| 5296] 59%| 68%| 66: 50%] 64%| 58%| 65%| 46%| 5a%| 64%| 56%| 52%

QV2. And during the last couple years during the COVID-19 lockdown period, let's say between March 2020 and March 2022, did you purchase/adopt an animal that you have since re-homed?

Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
el M 18- | M 35- S50K- | $100K sask. | S90K- | S100K| SIS0K-| 70 ca"/m Did not
8C [ a8 | sk | MB [ ON | Qc | ATL [urban | Rural | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ M55+ |F18-34[F 35-54| F55+ | 18-24 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | <s50K [ <5100 <s25K <8100 | <8150 | <8200 <=hs | . ® L univ+ [ cPc | Lib | NDP | BQ |Green| PPC | Other ©
3 | s4 + <§50K + Trade vote
X X X X school
Yes 6% S| 79| B%| 5%| 6%| 5% av%| 6w| %] 5% G| ov| 5% 3%| 6%| 6%| 4wl Tow| &w| 3w Taw| &% 50| 5vo| 29| 76| 6v| 6% Taw| av| ow| 4wl 79| 6| 5% 6%| 79| %] 4wl 6| 1| ow| 6| 2o%| 3%
No 94%| 0506 03%| 0296] 0506 0a%| 059 O6%| 04%| D69 9506  9ave| 0106] O596] 0706 o0av6| 04%| O6v| 88v6| 05| O7%| 86%6| 020 5% 9506 o8v6| 03%| 9ave| O506| B696| O6%| 0av6| D69 03v| oav6| 059] Oave| O03v| 029 O6%| 0av6| 00%| O106| 0av| 77%| 07%
QU3. Please indicate which type(s) of animal(s) you had to re-home. Select all that apply:
Base = ves al OV o] 2] 1 i s 2a] a6l 8] 1ol i o] 3] 30l o] 3] 17 il 76l 3] 10 Y IETSY Y I I Y Y I N7 I I v N Y I 72 B v I ] I 7 I T | 1T I - S
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
el M 18- | M 35- 50K | $100K sask. | S90K- | S100K| SIS0K-| 750 ca"/m Did not
8C [ a8 | sk | MB [ ON | Qc | ATL [urban | Rural | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ M55+ |F18-34[F 35-54| F55+ | 18-24 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ |<s50K [ <5100 <s25K <8100 | <8150 | <8200 <=hs | . ® L univ+ [ cPc | Lib | NDP | BQ |Green| PPC | Other ©
3 | s4 i + <850k | 7 7 + Trade vote
school
Cat 78%| 36%| 510| 17%| 56%| 519%| 67%| 20%| a6v%| o%| 44%|  51%| Govo| 19| 43%| Govo| 35%| 349%| 50%| 4ov| 54%| 569 65%| 36%| 5206 3506 Go%| 75| 27%| 46%| B79%| 56v| 79| 43%| 33%| 72%| 46| a6%| 1v| 4s%| aov| 22v| 100%| 100%| aav| 77| 5a%
Doa 20% | 48%| 26%| 44%| 129| 20%] 20%| 5a%| 92%| 10%| 38%| 2206| 11%| 49%| 36%| 12%| 5a%| asv| 11%] 43| 25 %[ 13%] 51%] 479 420 20%| 15%| 53%| 23%| 5%| 30%| 53%| 12%| 48%| 13%| 30%| 379| 1a%| 35%| 26%| 3a% 31%] 23%| 33%
Fish 76| 17%] 15%| 6% 10% 7| 6% 0% 6% 8% 7] 5% 20%] &% 3% 8v%] 11%] 1o%| 5%| 11% 9% 4% 16% 10% 18% 3a%[ 10%|  ow| %] 5%| lew| 7% 22%
Guinea % 9% 3% 5% 8% 1] 3% o% %[ 15% 3% 8% o] 14% 3% 9% 79 7% [ 1o% 10% 3% 5% 6% 7% 13%
Bird 3%[ 1o% 5% 3% 6% an] 4% 6% &% 5% 6% a%[ 6% 10%[ 6% 4% 5% 18%
Bunny. 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 4% an] 3% 6% 9% 6% 5% 10% 19% 8% 5% 6%
e (G, fm e, 3% 15%| 6% w6 22| 1% s 7% 3% 9% 25%| 1% 1| 8% 4% 1% 8% 7%
cows. sheep etc.)
Reptile 9% 3% 9% 2% 3% 6% 5% 4% 3% 6%
Other, specify 17| 2avw| ov| 23%| 3006| 17%] 129 2606 18%| 09| 7Tav|  10v6| 20v6| 13%| Teve| 1o06] 1296| 2106| oave| 1ave| Tiv6| 1ov6| 2196 Tove| 1ave| 76| 7Tave| 7o6| 10w 2006 8%| 7% 35%| 1106|110 2ro| 8%| 0v| 4% 9%

QV4. How would you describe your own personal relationship with your pet?

Base = Pet owners S61] 175] 100] o1 66| 67| 23s] 03] 708 13| 455 506]_201] 350] 320] 14| Tes| iae] Ta6] 186 174

Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
ol M 18- | M35 S50K- | $100K s2sk. | S90K- | S100K-| SISOK-| g7 “u Did ol
BC | AB | sk | MB | oN [ Q¢ | ATL [urban | Rural | Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ M55+ [F18-34|F 35-54| F55+ | 18-24 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | <850K [ <100 <s25K <8100 | <8150 | <5200 <=hs [ ® | univ+ [ cPc | Lib | NDP | BQ |Green | PPC | Other ©
34 | 54 o + <850k | < " K + Trade vote
hool
E’L‘:a’“':"{mc‘i":\z:;’bye‘:“ 71%| 76%| 75%| 61%| 599 72%| 67%| 76%| 72%| 6796\ 67%| 75| 74%| e69s| 7a%e| 70%| o62%| 7o%| 7896| 70%| 78%| 72| 7a%e| 59| e8| 72| 78| 7ow| 739 eew| 67| 79| 73| 6796| ee%| 620 73| 7aw| 6796| 72%| 720 75| s0%| 739 e3%6| 3ave| 7a%s
Close: Very important 72%| _16%| 19%| 27%| 30%| 19%| 26%| 21%| 22%| 21%| 23%|  20%| 19%| 24%| 21%| 22%| 24%| 24%| 17%| 24%| 17%| 11%| 21%| 24%| 25%| 21%| 20%| 21%| 20%| 26%| 23%| 20%| 20%| 27%| 25%| 27%| 20%| 20%| 27%| 20%| 23%| 20%| 40%| 27%| 22%| 32%| 16%)
Not that close - Just a 6% 6%| 6%| 10%| 9%| 6%| %] 3%| 5% 10%| 8% a%| 5%| 8% 4| 8| 11%] a%| 3%| %] 5 7| 5%| 10%| 5%| 6%| _2%| B%| 6%| _6%| _6%| B%| 6%| 5%| G6%| 11%| 6% 6%| 6%| 7% _a%| 3%| 5% T1%] 22%] 6%
No atall 1% 26| 1%] 2% 2% 6] 1%] 2% 19| 19| 26| %] | 3% 1%] 2% 1% 9% F I ) 1| _1%] _o%] 3% 1| 2| 9%| 1% 2%| 1% 1% %[ %] 1%] 5% 4% _11%] 2%
::re:clsoevscommemlal w0 % | o % % ™ 0% 5 o a5
Net: close O3%| 94%| 0a%| BB%| O0%| 02%| 93%| O7%| 0a%| BB%| 91%| _ 95%| O0a%| O0%| 95%| O2%| B6v| 94%| O5v6| 04| O5%| Bavh| O506| B9%| O3%| O3%| O8%| O1%| O3%| 92%| O1%| 02%| 93%| 03%| 0106| 8B%| 92%| O3%| 03%| 92%| O5%| O5%| 90%| 100%| 86%| G6%| 92%)
et NotKloseled 7| 6%| ew| 11%| 10%| e[ 7| 3%| ew| 11%| 9% 50| 6%| 10%| s%| 8| 14%| 59| s%| %[ 9| 16%| s%| 119| 76| 7o6| 23| ow| 7oe| | ow| mw| 7| 7w| 9wl 12%| mw| 7| 6| sw| 5w s%| 10% 14%|  34%| 8%
QUS. Did you purchaseladopt a et during the COVID-19 lockdown period that you still have?
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
W $50K- S100K-| S10K-| ¢ e
M8 | ON | o | ATL |urban | Rural | Male | Female F18-34(F 35-54| F55+ | 18-24 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ |<850K [ <$100 <8150 | <s200 | 0% | <ets [ = | unive | cPe | Lib | NDP | BQ
K K K

— — I E— ——Lschool
Yes 28% 32%|  29%| 29%| 25%| 28% 36% 26%| 33%| 35%| 24%| 23%| 17%| 27%] 30% 320%6| 29%| 23%| 30%| 33%| 27%| 31%| 29%| 27%
No 72% 68%| 7106] 710| 75%| 72% 64% 74%| 6796| 65%| 76%| 77%| 83%| 73%| 70%

68%| 7196| 779%| 70%| 67%| 73%| 69%| 71%| 73%




Q6. Have you had any challenges with this pet that you got during the lockdown period?

Base = Yes at QVS5 267 35] 25] 25] 21] 77] 65] 23] 223] 43] 125] 141 93] 107] 66 a1] E 32] 52] 55] 34 11] 82] 74] 34] a1] 25 55] 87] 101 20 35] 87] 62] 27] 13 91] 94] 81 [ 1] ] 21
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total Colleg
M 18- | M35 $50K- | 100k s2sK. | S0 | SLOOK| S1S0K-| 00k | __ el Did not|
BC | AB | sk | MB [ ON | QC | ATL |Urban | Rural | Male | Female | 1834 3554 | 55+ | M5 | V%" | M55+ |F1834|F 3554 F5t | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | <50k | <8100 | *1 7 f <sask [ 2 | <8100 | <5150 [ <8200 40 | <= | L2 | Univ [ cPC | Lib | NDP | BQ [ Green | PPC | Other |°0 B
K K K K )

:Efr:e"a“ leavingloey 26%| 17%| a6%| 22%| 25%| 24%| 20%| 31%| 20%| 14%| 10%| 33%| asw| 24%| 18%| 20%| 18%| mo| aow| 20%| 28| 20| 31%6| 2596 200| 10%| 1796| 33%| 27%| 189| a1%| 20w| 27%6| 14| 25%| 20%| 21| 25| 33| 23| sl 27%| 11% 38%| 3%
;e;n': ::::°“5 whenleft | 1g06| 16%| 22%| 10%| 21%| 21%| 18%| 14%| 20%| 17%| 13%|  25%| 27%| 18%| 10%| 25%| G%|  8o| 20%| 30%| 1206 3106| 2796| 200| 13%| 15| 20| 2206| 200| 18%| 310| 170| 200| 16%| 200| 26%| 1a%| 20| 25%| 13%| 28%| 220 100%| 9% 10%| 14%
Chelisngeslmthicostel 0%| 13%| 16%| 13% | ow| 6%| 14%| o[ 15%| 8% 120 119%| 9%| ov| 13%| a%| 6%| 10%| 14%| 1206| 15%| 1106| 10%| 76| 14% 13| 12%| 5% 20%| 10| 120( s%| 7% 13| 110%| 4%| 6%| 119 8% 12%( 16%| 24%
e i 10%| 13%| 16%| 13%| 11% o 6| 14% 6| 15% o
Pet doesn't like other
ot o%| 10| 23%| 4%| 10| 79| 76| o%| ow| 119 9%| 10%| 1206| 796| 10%| 1206| so6| 1200 1206| 0| 79| ew| 12%| 76| 7o6| a%s| 18%| mw| e%| 11| 120%| | mw| 7| 23%| | 1206 8| mw| sw| 12%| 9%| 7% 13%| 13%
Underestimated
responsibility of pet 50| 3% 506 4%| 8| 136 5| 3| 5% 506 8| 39| 3| ow| 3| 3| mws| 3| 3| 22%| e%| 30| 23| 20| a%6| 00| sos| 2% 0% 119| 5| 1% so6| 6| aw| 1%| ew| 4% 13%| 19%
ownership
Challenges with cost of
pet due to household 506 5%| 9| 21%| a%| 3%| 1%| 7| s%| 5%| 6% a%| 10%( 3| %[ 17% 96 a%| 5% 31| %] 4% 19% 15%| 2%| 2| 25%| o%| 2m| v 1a%| 76| aw| 4| 2m|  sw| sw% a%|  16%| 14%
iob chanae or iob loss
Other. specifv 2% _3%| 3% 6% 3% 1% 2% 5% 2% 3%6| 1% __1%| 6% 6%| 1%| 3% 6% 16| 2% 6% 6%| _4%| 1% %] _6%| 3% 1% To%| _a%| _1%| _2%| _1%| 4% %] 5%
No. none 53%| 59%| 30%| 54%| 53%| 58%| 53%| 5696| 53%| 56%| 50%| _ 48%| 36%| 62| 65%| 37%| 73%| 65%| 35%| 51%| 64%| 26| 37%| G60%| 65%| 64%| 65%| 38%| 53%| 64%| 20%| 48%| 53%| 70| 63%| 44%| 53%| 55%| 52%| 63%| 45%| 55%| 82% 79%| _14%| 5%
Net: Has challenges 47%| 41%| 70%| 46%| 4r%| 42| 47%| 44%| aroo| aa%| 41%|  52%| G6av| 38%| 3% 63%| 279| 359 6506 4ov| 36%| 7av| 63%| 40%| 3596| 36v6| 35%6| 6296 arv| 36%| 80| 20| 79| 30%| 37%| ov| 4ro| 4sv| asv| 37| 55%| asv6| 18%| 100%| 21%| 86%| 65%

Q7. [Have done multiple times/ once or twice] We'd like to know a little bit about your experiences with the vet. Have you ever taken your pet to a veterinary clinic for any of the following purposes?

Base = Pet owners 961 125]100] 91] 66] 267 235] 93 798] 163 455 506 320 145] 165 146 146 186 174 43| 248] 210] 140] 175] 145
Region Geo Type Gender Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote

Total Colleg

M 18- [ M35 $50K- | 5100k 5K | SS0K- | SL00K-| S150K-1 ¢y _ el Did not|
BC | AB | sk | MB [ ON | QC | ATL |Urban | Rural | Male | Female | 1834 3554 | 55+ | MJ% | VO3 | M55+ |F1834|F 3554 F5t | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | <50k | <8100 | *1 7 [ <sask | S | <5100 | <5150 [ <8200 40 | <=hs | L2 | Univs [ cPC | Lib | NDP | BQ [Green | PPC | Other |°U B

X L I school
ol 87%| 82%| 86%| 87%| 78%| Bow| 89%| 86%| 87%| 85%| 8ase| B9w| 87%| 869s| sew| 83%| 84| es| o0%| 87%| o010 84%| 87%| 86| 86| 8a%| o3%| esw| 86| sow| 8sw| 84%| s6w| 80| 87%| 79| 83%| 87%| o3| 87%| o0v| o0%| ssw| 65| 73%6| oow| 84%
Dental procedure 30%| 38%| 39%| 22%| 10%| 30%| 35%| 289%| 34%| 26%| 33%| _ 32%6| 37%| 30%| 30%| 36%| 31%| 32%| 38%| 28| 32%| 38%| 37%| 20%| 3106| 27%| 38| 20| 320| 34| 36%| 300 32%| 20%| 400| 520 28%| 36%| 36%| 30%| 33%| 35| 37%| 25%| 11%6| 50%| 40%
Medical problem/illness| 71%| 70%| 71%| 73%| 59%| 72%| 72%| 72%| 72%| 66%| 69%|  74%| 72%| 69%| 73%| 69%| 66%| 71%| 75%| 72%| 74%| 71%| 72%| 66%| 75%| 73%| 72%| 64%| 72%| 74%| 61%| 65%| 72%| 74%| 73%| 77%| 66%| 73%| 78%| 69%| 78%| 75%| 78%| 57%| 56%| 69%| 64%
Emergency visit 53%| 48%| 57| 52%| 389 54%| 5296 549 529%| 559%| 47%|  589%| 56%| 5096| 53%| 5206 43%| 48%| 60%| 56%| 68%| 579 56%| 5096| 49%| 65%| 519 53%| 5196| 54%| 46%| 559 51%| 5596| 46%| 59%| 4996| 55%| 5796] 47%| 60%| 5696| 54%| 4996| 38%| 59%| 55%

QV7. [Routine vaccination/checkup] We'd like to know a little bit about your experiences with the vet. Have you ever taken your pet to a veterinary clinic for any of the following purposes?

Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
roel SS0K- | 100k 25K | S0K | SLOOK SIS0K- o500k CD:/EQ Did not
BC [ AB | Sk | MB | ON | QC [ ATL [urban| Rural | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ M 55+ F18-34|F 35:54| F 55+ | 1824 | 25:34 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | <850K | <8100 | <s25K | S | <8100 | <8150 | <8200 | *“ 7 | <=his 2 | Univ+ | CPC | Lib | NDP | BQ [Green| PPC | Other |ZV °F
K K K K
school
:r:‘gd""e this multiple | o001 6306| 6a%| 55%| 55%| 61%| 57| 64%| 61%| 5e%| 61%| cow| o1%| sow| esw| sew| sow| eow| eaw| saw| eaw| sow| 10| sew| 76| eave| esws| s2w| sev| eew| 42| 76| sew| eav| esws| eew| sav| e106| 70w sov| eov| e206| aow| acvs| aav| 70%| 69
:‘v:‘z‘zd""e thisonceor | o0 1096|229 39| 22| 28| s2%| 22%| 26%| 27| 23%| 20%| 26%| s0w| 24%| 26%| 25%| 10%| 26%| saw| 27| 2s06| 26%| aow| 20%| 200| 28%| 2w a1%6| 203 avw| 28%| a1%6| 26%| 229 0w 20%| 26%| 2a%| 27%6| 210 28%| asve| 10%| aov| 28%| 15%
Have not done this 13%| 18%| 14%| 13%| 22%| 11%| 11%| 14%| 13%| 15%| 16%|  11%| 13%| 14%| 12%| 17%| 16%| 15%| 10%| 13%| O%| 16%| 13%| 14%| 14%| 16%| 7%| 15%| 14%| 11%| 15%| 16%| 14%| 11| 13%| 3%| 17%| 13%| 7%| 13%| 10%| 10%| 12%| 35%| 27%| 1% 16%|
Net: Yes 87%| 829 86%| 87%| 78%| B9%| 89%| 86%| 87%| 85%| B4%|  89%| B7%| Bo%| 88%| 83%| B84%| 85%| 90%| B7%| 01%| 84%| B79%| 869%| Bo%| 84%| 93%| B85%| 86%| B9%| B5%| 8a%| 86%| 89%| 87%| 97%| B3%| 87%| 93%| 87%| 90%| 00%| 88%| 65%| 73%| 99%| 84%)

QV7. [Dental procedure] We'd like to know a little bit about your experiences with the vet. Have you ever taken your pet to a veterinary cl

for any of the follo

g purposes?

Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Toel M 18- | M 35- SS0K- | 100k 25K | S50K- | SLOOK- SIS0K- o150 CD:/EQ Did not|
BC | AB | sk | MB [ ON | QC | ATL |Urban | Rural | Male | Female | 1834 3554 | 55+ | M5 | MO%" | M55+ |F1834|F 35.54 F5+ | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | <ss0k | <s100 | * 7 [ <sask [ S | <5100 | <s150 [ <8200 40 | <=hs | L2 | Univ+ [ cPC | Lib | NDP | BQ [Green | PPC | Other |°0 B
X K1 x X school
Have done this multiple

10%| 149%| 10| 10| 49| 8| 11| 99| 10%| 8w| 10%| 10%| 13| 8w| 10%| 13| 7%| 11%| 12%| 8w| ow| ow| 13| 8w| ew| ow| 11%| ow| 11%| 10%| 7%| 10%| 11%| ow| ow| 20%| ow| ow| 14%| 10m| 12%| 8w| ow| 1| 1| 25%| 11%

times.
Have done this once or

o 23%| 24%| 30%| 1206| 15| 2206 23%| 1996| 23%| 1096| 23%| 23%| 24%| 22%| 22%| 23%| 24%| 21%| 26%| 20%| 22%| 20%| 23%| 20%| 25%| 17%| 27%| 23w| 21%| 24%| 20%| 20%| 21%| 20%| 31%| 32%| 20%| 27%| 22%| 20%| 21%| 26%| 28%| 24%| ow| 25%| 20%
Have not done this. 68%| 62%| 61%| 78%| 81%| 70%| 65%| 72%| 66%| 74%| 67%|  68%| 63%| 70%| 68%| 64%| 69%| 68%| 62%| 72%| 68 63%| 71%| 69%| 73%| 62| 68%| 68%| 66%| 64%| 70%| 68%| 71%| 60%| 48%| 72%| 64%| 64%| 70%| 67%| 65%| 63%| 75%| 89%| 50%| 60%!
Net: Yes 32%| 38%| 39%| 22%| 19%| 30%| 35%| 28%]| 34%| 26%| 33%| 32%| 37%| 30%| 32%| 36%| 31%| 32%| 38%| 28%

379%| 299%| 3196 279%| 38%| 3296| 3296| 34%| 36%| 30%| 32| 29%| 40%| 5296| 28%| 36%| 36%| 30%| 33%| 35%| 37%| 25%| 11%| 50%| 40%|

QV7. [Medical problemiillness] We'd like to know a little

about your experiences with the vet. Have you ever taken your pet to a veterinary for any of the following purposes?

Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Toel M 18- | M 35- SS0K- | 100k 25K | S50K- | SLOOK- SIS0K- o150 CD:/EQ Did not|
BC | AB | sk | MB [ ON | QC | ATL |Urban | Rural | Male | Female | 1834 3554 | 55+ | M5 | MO%" | M55+ |F1834|F 35.54 F5+ | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | <ss0k | <s100 | * 0 [ <sosk [ S | <5100 | <5150 [ <8200 40 | <=hs | L2 | Univ [ cPC | Lib | NDP | BQ [Green | PPC | Other |20 B
K K K K
school

:*;":s"“"e‘"‘s muliple | 5106| 36| saws| 24%| 20%| 23| s0%| s0%| s2%| 28%| s0w|  a2w| aaw| 20w a106| asws| 27| 20%| aav| aow| aaw| 20w asw| 2e%| aaw| aaw| 20%| a106| aow| a1m6| 250 aaw| aow| a1%6| 27| aav| aow| 33| a1e6| 25| ares| asw| 27| 23| 1a%| acw| a7
i

m‘g"""e‘"‘“"ce‘” a0%| 35%| 37%| 49%| 30%| 4196| 42| 420| 41%| 38%| 30%| 42%| 38%| 4196| 4206| 349%| 30%| 42%| 42| a206| a19%| 420( 37| 40w| 42| a0%| 43%| 33%6| 41%| aa%| 35%| 3206| a1%| 43%6| a6v| 4a%| 36| 41| a79| 44%e| 41%| 37| 1| 34| a206| 22%| 27%

Have not done this 29%| 30%| 29%| 27%| 41%| 28%| 28%| 28%| 28%| 34%| 31%|  26%| 28%| 31%| 27%| 31%| 34%| 20%| 25%| 28%| 26%| 29%| 28%| 34%| 25%| 27%| 28%| 36%| 28%| 26%| 30%| 35%| 28%| 26%| 27%| 23%| 34%| 27%| 22%| 31%| 22%| 25%| 22%| 43%| 44%| 31%| 36%)

Net: Yes T1%| 70%| 71%| 73%| 59%| 72%| 72%| 72%| 72%| 66%| 69%|  74%| 72%| 69%| 73%| 69%| 66%| 71%| 75%| 72%| 7a%| 71%| 72%| 66%| 75%| 73%| 72%| 64%| 72%| 74%| 61%| 65%| 72%| 74%| 73%| 77%| 66%| 73%| 78%| 69%| 78%| 75%| 78%| 57%| 56%| 69%| 64%)

Qu7. [Emergency visit] We'd like to know a little bit about your experiences with the vet. Have you ever taken your pet to a veterinary clinic for any of the following purposes?
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
ot M 18- | M 35- SS0K- | 100k s25K- | S90K- | S100K-| S150K- g0y Ccllleg Did not|
BC | AB | sk | MB [ ON | QC | ATL |Urban | Rural | Male | Female | 1834 3554 | 55+ | M5 | VO3 | M55+ |F1834|F 35.54 F5+ | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | <ss0k | <s100 | *1 7 | <sask [ S | <5100 | <s150 [ <s200 4B | <=hs | L2 | Univ+ [ cPC | Lib | NDP | BQ [Green | PPC | Other |°U B
X X K K school

:*;"e"’s"""e"“s'“”“'”‘e 14%| 14%| 18%| 10%| 6%| 16%| 14%| 8| 15%| 129| 14%| 15%| 20%| 12%| 12%| 19%| 1496| 99| 20%| 10%| 15%| 18%| 20%| 129| 12%| 15%| 9%| 19| 14%| 13%| 20%| 19%| 14%| 15%| 79| 11%| 16%| 13%| 14| 1206| 18%| 16%| 14%| 8%| 3| 149%| 239%)
i

Havedonethisonce or | - ag00 3490 3006 4206 320| 38%| 389| 46%| 3796| 4d%| 33| 43| s69| 38oe| 4196| 33| 200| 38o| 40%| 4ev| 43| 39%| s69| 38o| 38v| 40u| 4z06| 34| sese| 4w 2796 369| 3eve| 40| 40| asse| 33| azoe| ase| saw| aswe| 0| 0| azse| 3| asw| 3%

Have not done this A7%| 52%| 43%| 48%| 62%| 46%| 48%| 46%| 48%| 45%| 53%|  42%| 44%| 50%| 47%| 48%| 57%| 52%| 40%| 44%| 42%| 43%| 44%| 50%| 51%| 45%| 49%| 47%| 49%| 46%| 54%| 45%| 49%| 45%| 54%| 41%| 51%| 45%| 43%| 53%| 40%| 4a%| 46%| 51%| 62%| 41%| 45%

Net: Yes 53%| 48%| 57%| 52%| 38%| 54%| 50%| 54%| 5206| 55%| 47%|  58%| 56%| 50%| 53%| 529| 43%| 48%| 60%| 56%| 58%| 57%| 56%| 50%| 49%| 55%| 510 53%| 51%| 54%| 46%| 55%| 510 5% 46%| 59%| 49%| 55%| 57%| A47%| 60%| 56%| 54%| 49%| 38%| 59%| 55%)




Qus. [Routine vaccination/checkup] When it comes to the quality of care your et received, how would you rate it for each type of vi

B | o] ] o] ] o] o] ] ] o] ] ] ] ] ] ] ] ] ] ] ] ] ] ] ] ] ] ] ] e ] o] ] ] | ] W] ] ] ] ] ] ] o] ] 9 W]
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
ol M 18- | M 35 S50K- | 100k 25K | S50 | SLOOK| S1S0K- g0k CD:/eg Did not
BC | AB | sk | MB [ ON | QC | ATL |Urban | Rural | Male | Female | 1834 3554 | 55+ | M0% | V%" | M55+ |F1834|F 3554 F5t | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | <50k | <8100 | * P | <sask | 2 | <8100 | <5150 [ <8200 40 | <= | L2 | Univ [ cPC | Lib | NDP | BQ [Green | PPC | Other |°0 B
K K K K
Excellent 55%6| 60%| 5506| 53%| 63%| 50%| 56%| b61%| 55%| 55%| 40%| _ 509%| 48%| 520%| 63%| 45%| 45| 50%| 520%| 50%| 65% 56%| _52%] 5 55%| _5a%| 54%| _49%| 65% 60% 64% W2%| __39%| _30%| 53%
ood 33%| 25%| 41%| 33%| 33%| 33%| 33%| 33%| 34%| 28%| 36%|  31%| 39%| 34%| 27%| 40%| 36| 30%| 38%| 32%| 2a% 33%| _36%| 3 37%] 3 37%| _3a%| 26% 31% 27% 38%| 32| 38%| 39%
Decent 10%| 15%| 29| 14%|  3%| 13%| 10%| 5%| _o%| 16%| 13% 8%|  B%| 1206| 110 13%| 16| 11%| 4%| %] 11%| 5 9% _13%| 1 1106 11%[ 11%| 1 8% 1 9% _12%] 9% 9% 8% 20| _25%| 23%| 6%
Poor 1% 1% 2% 2% % 6] 1%] 2% | 2% 1% 3% 3% 16| - & 1% % 1 - 5% = 1% = 5% 2%
Terrible. 1% 2% 16| 1% 1% 26| 2% % 5% 1 3% 2 196
Ton2box. B8%| B5%| 06| B6%| O6%| B3v| B9%| 04%| B9%| 820 B5%|  00%| BB%| B6%| BOv| B5%| B1%| 89%| O1%| 01%| B89%| O1%| 87%| 67%| 8 89%| 89%| 89%| 8 89%| 81%| 02%| 8 10| _B4%| O1%| 85%| 90% 92%|_03%| B2%| 80%| 71%| 77%| 92%
Bott 2% 1% 20| av| vo6| o] 2o6[ %] 2% 26| a%| 2% 3% 3% 6% 1 %] a% % 1] 1% o] 5% 2% 1% 1 5% 25%
Qus. [Dental procedure] When it comes to the quality of care your pet received, how would you rate it for each type of visi
B | o] W] ] o] 7] o] ] ] ] o] ] ] o] ] o] o o] W =] o W] o ] o o ] o W] o w] o o s ] o] ] o] ] = =] 7] T =
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
ol M 18- | M35 S50K- | 100k 25K | S50 | SLOOK- SIS0K- g0k CD:/eg Did not
BC | AB | sk | MB [ ON | QC | ATL |Urban | Rural | Male | Female | 1834 3554 | 55+ | M0% | V%" | M55+ |F1834|F 3554 F5t | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | <50k | <8100 | * 7 f <sask [ 2 | <8100 | <5150 [ <8200 40 | <= | L2 | Univs [ cPC | Lib | NDP | BQ [Green | PPC | Other |°0 B
K K K K
Excellent 52%| 59%| 61%| 52%| 60%| 52%| 44%| 44%| b 66%| 50%| _ 54%| 50%| 47%| 60%| 51%| 4B%| 5205| 40%| 47%| 67%| 51%| 49%| 54%| 38%| 65%| 56%| 46%| 60%| 5a%| 28%| 5506 G60%| 52%| 58%| 56%| 52%| 47%| 50%| 58%| 64%| 51%| 23%| 65%| 26%| 11%] 35%
ood 33%| 2a%| 23%| 20%| 40%| 33%| 40%| 49%| 3 24%| 3a%| _ 31%| 34%| 30%| 31%| 3296| 26%| 46%| 37%| 38%| 18| 3B%| 34%| 28%| 38%| 30%| 31%| 33%| 26%| 3206| 28%| 36%| 26| 38%| 26%| 23%| 31%| 40%| 25%| 30%| 26%| 33%| 57% 11%] _23%| 55%
Decent 13%| 17%| 0% 21% 1a%| 13%] 2% 1 6%| 12%| _ 13%| 14%| 16| _ 8%| 14%| 10%| 20| 15%| 12%] 13% 17%| 18%| 13%|  5%| 10| 10%| 13%| 10%| 38%| _ 9%| 13%| _ 8%| 11%| 13%| 13%| 110 13%| _ 0%| _ 6%| 15%| 20%| 35%| 63%| 66%| 11%
Poor 2% %[ 6% 6] __a% %] 3% 6] 2%] 3% 3% __a% 3% 1% 8% 2% 2% 2% 2% 8%| 10| 2% _3%| 1% 2%| 2%
Terrible. 1% 6| 2% 1% 1% 6 1% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% %6 6% 5% 3% 2% 2%
TonZbox. B5%| 83%| B4%| 72%| 100%| B5%| 8a%| 93%| B 0%| 85%| _ B85%| B4%| BO0%| O1%| B3%| 74%| O8%| 85| B5%| 85| 89%| B3%| B2v| 76%| O506| B7%| 79%| 86V B6%| 56%| O106| 86| O0%| B4%| 70%| B3%| B79| B4%| 88%| 01%6| B4%| B0%| 65%| 379 34%| 89%
Bott 3% 7% 1% %] 2 4 4% 29| 29| S| %] 3%| 7% 3%| a%| 11% 11% 3% 29| 2| 4| 6% 29| 29| S| Bw| 3| 29| 3%| 2| %] 2%
QVB. [Medical problem/iliness] When it comes to the quality of care your pet received, how would you rate it for each type of vi
Base = Have used this
e e86| 88| 71| 65| 39| 190| 166 6| s78| 108| 313] 373| 210 243 232| 100 109 104| 110 134| 129 30| 180| 139 04| 128 10a| 132| 206 262| 38| 93| 06| 167| 61| 34| 267| 230 189 200 200/ 118] 36 23 56
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
roel M 18- | M35 SS0K- | 100k 25K | S50K- | SLOOK- SIS0K- o500k CD:/EQ Did not|
BC | AB | sk | MB [ ON | QC | ATL |Urban | Rural | Male | Female | 1834 3554 | 55+ | MJ% | VO3 | M55+ |F1834|F 3554 F5t | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | <50k | <8100 | *1 7 [ <sask | S | <5100 | <5150 [ <8200 40 | <=hs | L2 | Univs [ cPC | Lib | NDP | BQ [Green | PPC | Other |°U B
X L I school
Excellent 53%| _56%| 5206 _49%| 56% 30| 52%| 55| 510 _ 55Va| 45%| 51%| 610 45v| 48| 59%| 45%| 54%| 63%| 46V| 45%| 40%| 55%| 6O%| 5006|520 55%| 52%| 40%| 5706|550 5506| 43%| 53%| 50%| 56%| 5206| 46%| 6206| 50%| 53%| 41%| 30%| 279 4%
Good 33%| _29%| 42%| 30%| 36%| 28%| 35%| 3506| 33%| 3206 34%| _ 31%| 36%| 34%| 28%| 34%| 3506| 33%| 37%| 34%| 23%| 28%| 37%| 40%| 27%| 22%| 35| 33%| 28%| 3506| 3206 33%| 28%| 31%| 30%| 47%| 33%| 29%| 36%| 38%| 30%| 30%| 26%| 14%| 51%| 33%| 36%
Decent 1105 1a%| 3%| 10%| 79| 14%| 11%| 79| 12%| 10%| 12%| _ 11%| 14%| 11%| 10%| 17%| 12%| _ 6%| 11%| _O%| 13%| 26%| 12%| 11%| 110 _ 8%| 1296| 14%| 13%| 10%| 23%| 10%| 13%| 10%| 15% 10%| 14%| 11%| 10%| _ 6%| _ 9%| 10%| 44%| 10%| 40%| 18%
Poor 2% 1%] 3% 2% 3%| 10| _a%| _2%| _a%| 3% 20| _2%| _a%| 1% _3%| 5% 2%| 1%| 3%| 1% 3%| _ 1%| _8%| 10| 1| 2% _2%| 3% %] _1%| 2%| _4%| 3% a%6| 19| 1% 3| 2% 2%| 2% 2%
Terrible. 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 6% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3%
TonZbox. B5%| 85%| 04%| 79%| O3%| B1v| 88%| B9%| B5%| B6%| B5%| _ B696| B1%| B6%| BOV| B0%| B3%| 02%| B2%| 88| 86%| 74%| B2%| B9%| B2%| O1%| 87| B4%| 82| B7%| 72%| B9%| 82%| B6%| B3v| 100%| B4%| 85%6| 88%| B4%| O1%| O0%| 79%| 56%| 81%| 60%| 80%
Bott 3%| 19| 3% 2% 6% 2] 3| a%] 3% 3%| 6%| 4| 19| 3| 5| 29| 79| 3%| 1% 6% 19| 89| 19| 16| 29| 6%| 39| 59| 16| 5%| a%| 3% 79| 19| 16| 6v| 2| 2%] 2% 2%
Qua. [Emergency visit] When it comes to the quality of care your pet received, how would you rate it for each type of vi
Base = Have used this
e so7| s8| s8] 47| 26| 37| 119 48| a17| 90| 215 202| 163| 174| 170 75| 70| 70| 88| 10a[ 100 24| 139| 105| 6o 96| 74| 08| 147 190 20| 79| 47| 125| 38| 26| 198 172| 138 137 155 e8| 25 15 8
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Toel M 18- | M 35- SS0K- | 100k 5. | SS0K- | SLOOK- S10K- o500k CD:/EQ Did not|
BC | AB | sk | MB [ ON | QC | ATL |Urban | Rural | Male | Female | 1834 3554 | 55+ | M5 | MO%" | M55+ |F1834|F 35.54 F55+ | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | <ss0k | <3100 | *1 K [ <sosk [ S | <5100 | <5150 [ <8200 40 | <=hs | L2 | Univ+ [ cPC | Lib | NDP | BQ [Green | PPC | Other |20 B
K K K K
school
Excellent T2%| 58%| 51%| 51%| GA%| 48%| 57%| b54%| 62%| 5b0| 48V| _ 5506| 42%| 58%| 570 39%| 47%| 61%| 45%| 66%| 54%| 30%| 42%| 58%%| 50%| 6A%| 47%| 49%| 55| 50%| 36%| 5% 55% 4T%| _54%| 58%| 4A%| 6A%| 52%| 53%| 54%| _40%| 279 41%)
Good 28%| _10%| 320 22%| 33%| 32%| 24%| 26%| 28%| 25%| 28%| _ 28%| 27%| 20%| 27%| 22%| 33%| 28%| 31%| 26%| 27%| 30%| 26%| 20%| 28%| 24%| 32%| 34%| 21%| 30%| 37%| 33%| 21% 29%| _30%| 23%| 33%| 23%| 30%| 19%| 20%| 36%| 21%| 36%)
Decent 15%| 20%] 14%| 1 3%| 16%| 13%| 10%| 15%| 15%| 20%| _ 110| 24%| 99| 12%| 35%| 17%| _ 6%| 14%| _ 4%| 16%| 3106 22%| 99| _ O%| _ 6%| 10%| 13%| 15%| 17%| 25%| %] 15% T6%| 1105 _16%| 12%| 13%| 13%| 29%| 26%| 21%| 53%| 14%
Poor %] 3 3% 3% 7 2% __a%| 3% 2% 2%| 2| 3| _2%| 1%| _5%| 1% 2%| 2% 2% _2%| 2% _5%| _1%| 1% _5%| _1%| 2% 5% 2% _a%| 1% _4%| _1%| 3% 2% 3%
Terrible 3% 1 %] 3% 4 3%| 2% 2% a%| __6%| 2%| _1%| 2% 2%| _1%| 10%| 2%| 1% To| _3%| 1% 1% _1%| 3%| _5%| 2% 2 5% 2%| _2%| 7% 3% 5%
TonZbox. 80%| 77%| 83%| 7 7%| B0%| B1%| B0%| BO%| 79%| 76%| _ 83%| 69%| 87%| B4%| 61%| 80%| B9%| 75%| 02%| B1%| 69%| 69%| 87%| B7%| 88%| 79%| 83%| 76%| BO%| 73%| 87%| 76% T6%| _B4%| B1%| 77%| 86%| 81%6| 71%| 74%| 76%| 47| 77%)
5% & 3%| 1 4% 6| 10 5% 6%| 4% 6%| B%| ao| %] av| 39| %[ 11| 5%| 3% 9% av| 39| 6w| 29| 4| ov| 39| 29| av| 9% 79| 5%| 3% 11%] 1% 5% 2% 8%
QVe. [Routine vaccination/checkup] And generally speaking, when you have it comes to the cost of visiting the ve
Base = Have used this
e 8as| 103| 8s| 80| sa| 238| 209| 78| 96| 138 383| as1| 252| 301 282\ 121 130 124| 131 62| 158 36| 216| 180 121| 147 135\ 174| 248 315| 54| 120| 248| 200 72| 43| 36| 272| 227 253| 233 42| 41| a1] 30| 10 73
Region Geo Type Gender Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Toel SS0K- | 100k 25K | S50K- | SLOOK- SIS0K- o 50 CD:/EQ Did not|
BC | AB | sk | MB | ON [ oc | ATL [urban | Rural | Male | Female Fs5+ | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | <850K | <8100 1P | <sosk | SO | <8100 [ <8150 | <8200 | S0 | <his O | univ+ | cpc | Lib | NDP | BQ |Green | PPC | Other M
K K K K
school
00 expensive 0% 50% 57%| 60%| 67%| 62%| 60%| 57%| 62%|  58% 50%| 57%| 63%| 62%| 55%| 66%| 58%| 62% 5% 54%| 62% 69%| _46%| 66%| 56%| 55%| 65%] 5. 5o%| 77%| 45%| 56%| 42%| 6o%)
bout the riaht orice. 30%] _41% 36%| 34%| 30%| 29%| 34%| 33%| 31| 36% 41%] 37%| 31%| 35%| 39%| 24%| 31%| 36% 26%| 33%| 36% 28%|  38%| 279 39%| 37%| 20%] 3 36%| _21%| 45%| 37%| 58%| 33%)
a0od deal 3%[ 5% 2%] 3% 2] 3%| _aw| 3% 3% To| _a%| 3% 1%] _3%| 1%] _5%| 1% 3%| _ 6%| 1% 2| _2%| 12%] 3 2% & 3% 2% w3
Don't know/ Can't say a%] 3% 5% a%| 3%| 6%| 3%| 6%| a% 3% 3% 2%| aw| 20| a| 8%| 79| 2% 6% 79| 26| ave| 19| 4| & 3% & 3% 3%] 2| owm| & 2%
Que. [Dental procedure] And generally speaking, when you have it comes to the cost of visiting the vet, would you say the amount y.
f:fvcl;m‘/“ used this 312 48| 39| zo| 12| Bl| 7B| 25| 260| 43| 149 163 1o7| 1oa| 102 52| 51| ae| 55| 52| 55 1e| 91| eo| 43| 47| 55 65| 92| 121 23| 42| 92| 65| 33| 23 114| 11z| 87 as| 85| 55| 17| | 4| 5| 35
Region Geo Type Gender Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
ot M 35- SS0K- | 100k s25K- | S50K- | S100K-| S150K- g0 Ccllleg Did not|
BC | AB | sk | MB | oN [ oc | ATL [urban | Rural | Male | Female s | M55+ [F18-34|F3554| 55+ | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ [ <s50K | <s100 | SUPC | <sosk [ SO0 | <8100 | <5150 | <s200 | P | <=hs |2 | Unive | cPC | Lib | NDP | BQ | Green| PPC | Other |°
X X K K school
00 expensive G5%| 6B%| 61%| 66%| G5%| 9% 72%| 77%| 66%| 62%] 61%|  69% 70| 72%| b1%| 73%| 7A%| 60%| 58%| 50| 73%| G6%| 70%| 64%| 60%| 65%| 5a%| 70%| 69%| 76%| 50%| 4a%| 7a%| 60%| 62%| 63%| 68%| 63%| 74%| 6% _40%| 49%| 2%,
bout the riaht orice. 23%| _17%| 19%| 10%| 26%| 27%| 23%| 19%| 22%| 27%| 27%| _19% 20%| _22%| 22%| 18%| 179 18%| 26%| 26%| 18%| 30%| 11%| 16%| 25%| 22%| 23%| 12%| 25%| L7%| 27%| 30%| 16%| 32%| 20%| 22%| 21%| 26%| 18% 49%|_51%| _20%
a0od deal 6% o%| 10% 9% T%| 2% 6% 3% 7% 5% 8% %] 3% 21%] _10%| __7%| 4% To| _a%| _ 8%| _ 6%| _ 7%| _4%| _5%| _9%| 18%| 5% 4a%| _ow| 9% & 5%| _8%| 35% 3%
Don't know/ Can't say 6% 6%| 11| 14% 6% a%| 4| 6%| 7%| 5% 7% 6%| 6%| 5% 6%| 8% 5%| 79| 59| %] 00| 13%| 29| av| 17%| 10| 296] a%| 5| 8%| 5%| 5| 9| 6% 7 5% 12% 3%




Qa. [Medical problemiiliness] And generally speaking, when you have it comes to the cost of visiting the vet, would you say the amount you pay is...

B | | W] ] o] ] o] ] ] oo ] ] o o o] ] ] ] ] ] ] ] ] ] ] ] ] o ] ] ] W] ] ] ] o] o ] ] ] o ] W] ] o A ] =
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
ol M 18- | M 35 S50K- | 100k 25K | S50 | SLOOK| S1S0K- g0k CD:/eg Did not
BC | AB | sk | MB | ON [ QC | ATL |urban | Rural | Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ M55+ [F 18-34|F 35-54| F55+ | 18-24 | 2534 | 35-44 | 4554 | 55:64 | 65+ | <850K [ <8100 <§25K <8100 | <8150 | <5200 <<HS Unive [ cPC | Lib | NDP | BQ |Green| PPC | Other
34 | 54 A + <850k | < M " + Trade vote
Too expensive 64%| 58%| 60%| 63%| 620%| 64%| 67%| 75%| 66%| 58%| 65%| _ 64%| 63%| 679 63%| 73%| 64%| 60%[ 5 70%| _65%| 56%| 6 5%] _69%| 63%| 63%| G6O%| 66%] 65%| 50%| 60%| 66%| 68%| 69%| 45%| 67%| 65%| 59%| 68%| 60%| 66%| 65%| 50%| 51%| 52%] 80%
About the riaht price. 20%| _30%| 30%| 25%| 20%| 20%| 31%| 219 28%| 31%| 27%| _ 30%| 31%| 279%| 29%| 23%| 20%| 29%| 3 25%| 29%| 41%| 3 27%| _26%| 20%| 29%| 26%| 310 29%| 30%| 25%| 31%| 27%| 26%| 41%| 25%| 20| 35%| 24%| 33%| 30%| 20%| 34%| 40%| 39%| 20%
Aqood deal a%| 7| a%| 7%| 5% 4%| T 19| a%| 6% 5% 3%| 6%| 20| 4%| _a%| 2%| 8% 2% 3% 4% 6%|  1%| 89| 10| _a%| 4%| 10%| 1% 29| 2%| 12%| & 3%6| _a%| 4% 4%| _3%| 6%| 16%| 3%
Don't know/ Can't say 3%| %] 5| 5| aw| 3| - 3% 3| 4w 3% 3% 1% 4| 5% 5% a% 3%[ 5% a%| av| 3| 79| 6o 19| 3%| 7o6| | 19| 29| a%| 39| av| 3| 29| a%| 3% 1% 6% 9%
QVs. [Emergency visit] And generally speaking, when you have it comes to the cost of vi e vet, would you say the amount you pay is...
Base - Have used this
e so7| s8| s8] 47| 26| 137| 119 48| a17| ol 215| 202 163| 174| 170| 75| 70| 70| 88| 04| 100 24| 139| 10s| 69| 96| 74| 108 147| 90| 20| 79| 147| 125| 38| 26| 298| 172| 138 137| 1s5| 88| 25 15 6| 48]
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
ol M 18- | M35 $50K- | 100k 25K | S50 | SLOOK- SIS0K-| o500k CD:/eg Did not
BC | AB | sk | MB [ ON | QC | ATL |Urban | Rural | Male | Female | 1834 3554 | 55+ | M5 | V%" | M55+ |F1834|F 3554 F5t | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | <50k | <8100 | *1 P f <sask | 2 | <8100 | <5150 [ <8200 4B | <= | L2 | Univ [ cPC | Lib | NDP | BQ [Green | PPC | Other |°0 B
K K K K e
Too expensive T1%| 64%| 63%| 68%| G6%| 70%| BO%| 789%| 71%| 73%| 70%| _ 72%| 70%| 71%| 72%| 79%| 67%| 63%| 63%| 74%| 79%| 60%| 71%| 73%| 68%| 66%| B1%| 70%[ 7. 8% 68%| 71%| 7 T1%| 59%| 620%| 7a%| 74%| 63%| 73%| 68%| 73%| 60%| 53%| 69%| 50%| 89%
About the riaht price. 20%| 26%| 30%| 26%| 34%| 20%| 16%| 1696| 21%| 229%| 21%| 29| 22%| 23%| 20%| 15%| 23%| 5% 28%| 23%| 16%| 28%| 21%| 20%| 27%| 26%| 12%6] 16%| 2 26%| _1a%| 16%| 2 23%| 320 32%| 16%| 10%| 30%| 10%| 24%| 25%| 20%| 27%| 31%| 14%| 9%
Aqood deal 5%  7%| _3%| 3% 8% a%| 2% 5%| a%| 7% 3%|  7%| _a%| %] 6%| 6% 10%| 9w 2% 3% B%| 4% 2%| 6%| 1%| 10% 4% _10%] 9% 3% 6%| _ 6%| 79| a%| 3% 5%| 5%| 29| 11%| 20% 24%] 2%
Don't know/ Can't say 26| 3| aw| 3% 26| 106 as| 20| 2%| 2% 2% 3% a% %] 3% 2% 5% 3% 29| 26| 6%| a% 206 8%| 3% 2% 2% 2% 29| 2| 3| 3% 11%
QV10. Do you have currently, or have you had, pet insurance for your furry (or scaly) friends?
Base = Pet o 961 1251 100] 91] 66] 267 235] 93 798] 163 455 506 320 145] 165 146] 146] 186] 174 43] 243 210 140[ 175 145
Region Geo Type Gender Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
ol M 18- | M35 SS0K- | 100k 25K | S50K- | SLOOK- SIS0K- o500k CD:/EQ Did not|
BC | AB | sk | MB [ ON | QC | ATL |Uban | Rural | Male | Female | 1834 3554 | 55+ | MJ% | VU3 | M55+ |F1834|F 3554 F5t | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | <50k | <3100 | *1 7 [ <sask | S | <5100 | <5150 [ <8200 40 | <=hs | L2 | Univs [ cPC | Lib | NDP | BQ [Green | PPC | Other |°U B
K K K K
school
;isa:'l‘:’“:{: Laveitio] 6%| 6%| s%| 2%| 1%| 79| 5% 3% 6% 3% 5% 6%| 8% 3% 6%| 6%| 3%| 7| 11% 10%| 8%| 4%| 2%| s%| 6% 8%| sw| 4w| 4%| 10| 5% 7| 2% 3w| aw| 12%| 3%| 8w| 8w| 2| 17%| 1% 7%
Yes. have had it for 10%| 8%| 150 4%| _3%| 110 8%| 09| 10%| _O%| 10%| _ 10%| 13%| 11%| 50| 1a%| 10%| _4%| 12% 18%| 12%| 11%| 11%| 5%| 5%| _6%| 12%6| 11%| %[ %] 12% 15%| _1a%| 6% 13%| 12| 10%| 11%| 12%| 7%| _6%| _8%| 12%| 6%
No. don't/didn’t wantit | _72%| 79%| 67%| B2%| 79%| 68%| 75%| 78%| 72%| 76%| 75%| _ 70%| 58%| 74%| B4%| 62%| 78%| B6%| 5a% 45%| 60%| 71%| 78%| 86| B1%| 66%| 70%| 78%| 58%| 69%| 70% T3%| _78%| 77%| 70%| 679%| 73%| 74%| 65%| 80%| 63%| 80%| 88%| 70%
No._unable to et it 12%| _8%| 13%| 12%| 16%| 13%| 12%| 10%| 12%| 12%| 10%| _ 14%| 20%| 12| 5% 18%| 8%| _3%| 23 27%| _19%] 14 8%| _3%| _ 8%| 20%| 1a%| 79| 29%| 16%| 14% 60| _ 5%| 13%| 13%| _ O%| 14%| _ 7%| 15%| 11%] 14%| 10% 16%)
Net: Yes 15%| 13%| 20%| _ 6%| _ 4%| 10%| 13%| 12%| 16%| 12%| 15%| _ 1696| 22%| 14%| 1105| 20%| 14%| 11%| 24% 28%| 21%| 15%| 13%| 10%| 11%6| 14%| 16| 15%| 13%| 14%| 16% 2105 _17%| 10%| 16%| 24%| 13%| 10%| 1% _ O%| 23%| 10%| 12%| 14%
Net: No 85%| 87%| 80%| 04%| G696| 81%| B7%| 88%| 84%| 88%| B5%|  849%| 78%| B8696| 89%| 80%| 86%| 89%| 76% 72%| 79%| 85%| 87%| 909 8o%| B6u| 84| 85%| 8796 86%| 84% 79%| 83%| 00%| Ba%| 7696| 87%| B1%| B1%| 19| 77| 00%| 88%| 86%
QV11. And how would you assess the coverage you received from your pet insurance, was it...?
izi:n;‘:‘/e"’a“ pet 147 19| 17| 3| 52| 29| 1| 128 19| 67 80 63| 50| 34 29| 23| ]6| 34| z7| 18 12| 51| 31| 13| 13| 16 29| 47| 54 20| 47| 29| 13| 7 39| 51| 58 39| 4s| 30| 4 1| 12
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
roel M 18- | M 35 SS0K- | 100k 25K | S0 | SLOOK- SIS0K- o150 CD:/EQ Did not|
BC | AB | sk | MB [ ON | QC | ATL |Urban | Rural | Male | Female | 1834 3554 | 55+ | M5 | MO% | M55+ |F1834|F 35.54 F55+ | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | <ss0k | <s100 | *1 K [ <sosk [ S | <5100 | <5150 [ <8200 40 | <=hs | L2 | Univ+ [ cPC | Lib | NDP | BQ [Green | PPC | Other |°0 B
K K K K
school
e 22%| 23%| 14%| 13%| 61%| 25%| 18%| 31%| 219%| 28%| 17| 2796 1796 20%| 3506| 69| 126 2796 19| 269| 4206 289| 15| 20| 1796 33| 36%| 20%| 31| | 20%| 33| 3| 13| 5% 30%| 17| 22%| 14%| 28%| 30% 41% 350 23%)
Nice to have, outdidn't | - aaso| a0%| sov| 220 20%| 40%| 24%| 32| 40| 42| 2706 4206 3496| 20| 4soe| 44v6| 31| 3ev| 250| 1196 3506 43v0| 36v| 20| 20%| 20| 369| 20%| 30| 280| 3006| 20| 3ave| 46| aave| 37| awe| 26| a26| s0%| 33| es| saw| 13w 39%)
Notgreat, didmthelpin | aono| 20%| 23| azs| ao| aow| 3ae| asw| sew| 2w aws| aov| aws| zam| aow| 20m| 0% 30%| 24%| 22| 44%| 34%| 2796| 3s06| 3sv6| 24%| 28v| 3swe| 3swe| 2mv| seve| 2ev| seve| 26| 36| 32| 23% 24%|  66% 31%)
Totallv useless 10%| _13%| 10% 1% 8% 1% To| __12%| _8%| 16%| 3%| 8%| 1% 10%| _12%| 5% 6% 5%| %[ 12%| 18% 9% _1a%| 15% 36| 7%| 7% _6%| _8%| 8%| 35% 5%
Not sure/ Can't sav 2%] __5%| _aw| 33% %] 1% %] 2% 3% 5% 2%| 7| 3% % 3% 7%| 70| 3%| _2%| 3% _5%| 4% 10% 5% a%| 5% 2% _6%| 3% _1%| 3% 7% 21% 7%
TooZbox. 56%| 53%| 64%| 35%| 61%| 5b%| 58%| 55%| 53%| 77%| 60%| _ 53%| 59%| 53%| 55%| 64%| 55% 58%| 58%| 46%| 53%| 579 65%| 520 48%| 48%| 72%| 52%| 47%| 52%| 44%| 67%| 51%| 54%| 56%| 57%| 62%| 60| 76%| 13%| 35%| 62%
40%| a206| 30%| 3296] 30%| a206| 41%| 45%| 43%| 219] 3896 4296 399 a0%| 4296] 36%| 1% 40%| 369 a796| aav| a1o6| 3096| aas| 48%| 4296 2896| adve| a996| 43%| 56%| 3196| 43ve| aase| 43%| 4ov| 3096] 35%| 249 66%| 65%| 31%




